Ultrasonic Level Meter
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
14.10.2025 CPC-U-70_INSSXEN_v.1.00.000
Assisting the automation
industry since 1986
Read the user's manual carefully before starting to use the unit or software.
Producer reserves the right to implement changes without prior notice.
CPC-U-70

converter
URC-485
14. Order code
CPC-U-70N – – – – –
output type:
I : current (4 ... 20 mA)
M : RS-485 (Modbus RTU communication)
connection method:
B1 : plastic cable gland M16
B2 : plastic cable gland M20
B3 : plastic cable gland M20 for 2 cables
H1 : outlet for protective conductor
set-up elements:
D : basic version with OLED display
C : basic version with LCD display
L : without display, metal lid
maximum range:
02 : 0,15 ... 2 m, not for F process connection
06 : 0,25 ... 6 m, not for F process connection
10 : 0,4 ... 10 m, not for F process connection
20 : 0,5 ... 20 m, not for G process connection
process connection:
G : pipe thread
F : flange
User manual - LEVEL METER CPC-U-70
24
Standard – incl. in the price of the level sensor Optional – for extra charge
• 1 pc of Seal (for CPC-U-70_–02, 06, 10)
• free-to-download programme Basic Scada
Level (for the Modbus version)
• Fixing nuts G1" and G1 ½" and G2 ¼
• Horn adapter ST–G1,
STG1,5   and ST–G2,25
• for version Modbus convertor URC-485
The device must be installed in such a way, to prevent mechanical damage
of sensor face.
15. Accessories
16. Safety, protection, compatibility
The level meter CPC-U-70 is equipped with protection against reverse polarity and output current
overload.
Protection against dangerous contact is secured by low safety voltage that complies with
EN 33 2000-4-41.
Electromagnetic compatibility according to EN 55022/B, EN 61326/Z1 and EN 61000-4-2 to 6.
17. Use, manipulation and maintenance
The level meter does not require any personnel for its operation. Follow-up displaying device is used to
inform the technological entity operating personnel on the measured substance level height during the